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E INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE  UK INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 
  

 

 

FOTOS / PHOTOS / FOTO / PHOTOS 

 
 

 
1. Remove the plastic casing from the wheel housing; it has a nut 

and two clips.  
2. Remove the protective putty from the chassis on both sides of the 

vehicle. 
3. Unhook the exhaust pipe. 
4. Insert the coupling, secure at both sides with the screws (b) and 

tighten according to the grip torque table. 
5. Mount the ball using screws (a). 
6. Check the tightness of the bolts at 6 months or after 1000 km. 

 

 
1. Despegar la carcasa de plástico del paso de la rueda, lleva una 

tuerca y dos clips. 
2. Quitar la masilla protectora del chasis de ambos lados del vehículo. 
3. Descolgar el tubo de escape. 
4. Introducir el enganche, apuntar a ambos lados con los tornillos (b) 

y apretar según la tabla de par de apriete. 
5. Montar la bola con tornillos (a). 
6. Revisar el par de apriete cada 6 meses / 1000 km. de uso. 
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D BAUANLEITUNG F INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE 
 
 

 

 
Montaje de bola / Ball installation / Montage der Kugel / Montage de la boule 

  

 
1. Herausnehmen der Plastikverdeckung an den Radläufen. 
2. Abhängen des Auspuffes. 
3. Fixieren der Kupplung seitlich mit Schrauben (b). 
4. Schrauben entsprechend der Drehmomenttabelle festziehen. 
5. Fixieren der Kugel mit Schrauben (a) und festziehen. 
6. Fixieren der Plastikverdeckung sowie des Auspuffes. 
7. Schrauben nach 6 Monaten/1.000 Km. Laufleistung überprüfen. 

 

 
1. Décoller la carcasse en plastique du passage de la roue, elle est 

fixée au moyen d’un écrou et de deux clips. 
2. Retirer le mastic protecteur du châssis des deux côtés du véhicule. 
3. Décrocher le pot d’échappement. 
4. Introduire le dispositif d’attelage, introduire les vis des deux côtés 

(b) puis les serrer en appliquant la force correspondante indiquée 
dans le tableau de force de serrage. 

5. Monter la boule avec les vis(a). 
6. Réviser le couple de serrage des vis après 6 mois / 1 000 km 

d’usage. 

A            tornillos / bolts / Schrauben / vis  
B            clips        
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